
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 
                       

Thursday, August 1, 2024 BULLETIN NO.24 - 31

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets.  It may be viewed or 
downloaded via the Illinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at www.dot.il.gov under 
Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractorôs Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email.  Prepare an email to the IDOT 
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into 
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.

3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.

4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

     PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS.  Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be 
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.  
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building, 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

     PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the local agency advertising for bids.  The plans and proposals are each a call for bids 
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including 
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor 
are required by law.  Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to 
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

     PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING".  Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued 
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

     NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and 
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to 
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to 
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national 
origin.

     RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal 
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in 
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved.  All bidders must complete 
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals.  If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid 
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates 
below.

County/city Section # Letting Date Letting Time

District: 1

Antioch 25-00000-00-GM 8/6/2024 11:00AM

Bensenville 24-00000-00-GM 8/6/2024 11:00AM

Bensenville 24-00000-00-GM 8/6/2024 11:00AM

East Hazel Crest 24-00000-00-GM 8/6/2024 09:30AM

LaGrange Park 24-00102-00-RS 8/8/2024 10:00AM

McHenry County 
Division of 
Transportation

24-00585-00-BR 8/7/2024 09:00AM

South Holland 25-00000-00-GM 8/8/2024 10:00AM

Union 24-00000-00-GM 8/13/2024 03:00PM

Westchester 24-00000-00-GM 8/20/2024 10:00AM

District: 2

Rockford 24-00000-00-GM 8/9/2024 11:00AM

District: 3

Sibley 24-00000-00-GM 8/5/2024 07:00PM

District: 4

Kingston Mines 24-00000-00-GM 8/6/2024 11:00AM

District: 5

Downs 24-00000-00-GM 8/8/2024 09:00AM

St Joseph 24-00000-00-GM 8/7/2024 10:30AM

Thomasboro 24-00000-00-GM 8/5/2024 10:00AM

District: 6

Berlin 24-00000-00-GM 8/13/2024 10:00AM

Jacksonville 24-00132-00-RS 8/7/2024 10:00AM

District: 7

Cumberland 17-00082-00-FP 8/6/2024 10:00AM

Decatur 24-00408-00-FP 8/7/2024 10:00AM

Louisville 24-00000-00-GM 8/6/2024 10:00AM

District: 8

Madison 23-00118-05-BR 8/6/2024 10:30am

Monroe County 24-06116-00-RS 8/8/2024 09:30am

District: 9

Herrin 21-00074-00-PV 8/2/2024 10:00AM

Hurst 24-00000-00-GM 8/5/2024 10:00AM

Page 1 of 14



Department of Public Works, 200 N 
Raddant Rd Batavia, IL 60510

8/29/2024

Location of LettingDate

02:00PM

Time

### Non-MFT

N/ACity of Batavia

Section No.City/County

Electronic copies available by emailing mkramer@bataviail.gov Proposal Fee:

City of Batavia - at 3 public parking lots.Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: HMA SURFACE R&R, SPOT PCC CURB AND GUTTER R&R, BLOCK RETAINING WALL R&R, PCC STAIRS REPAIR, PCC 
DRYING BED STRUCTURE EXPANSION WITH SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: ADDENDA WILL ONLY BE ISSUED TO PLAN HOLDERS OF RECORD.

600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 60048

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMLake

Section No.City/County

https://www.lakecountypurchasingportal.com/

600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 60048

Contact
Satrughan Shrestha
sshrestha@lakecountyil.gov
(847) 377-7400

Proposal Fee:

The Lake County Facility is located at: 600 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone (847) 377-7498

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Add center line rumble strip on existing center line double yellow markings on HMA highways and add hot spray
thermoplastic pavement markings.

600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 600

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

24-00089-09-BRLake County Division 
of Transportation

Section No.City/County

https://www.lakecountypurchasingportal.com/

600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 600

Contact
Adam Randall
arandall@lakecountyil.gov
(847) 377-7400

Proposal Fee:

Pedestrian bridge over Lewis Avenue at Salem Boulevard in the City of Zion, Illinois.Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: The work includes the demolition and removal of a steel pedestrian bridge including concrete foundations.

To bid on this project, contractors shall be required to provide a valid IDOT Certificate of Eligibility and obtain an
approved LCDOT Authorization to Bid.

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY 
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this 
bulletin for the first time.  Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding 
agency.

PART II

District:  1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

Page 2 of 14



600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 60048

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

24-12001-01-GMLake County Division 
of Transportation

Section No.City/County

https://www.lakecountypurchasingportal.com/

600 W Winchester Rd
Libertyville, IL 60048

Contact
Adam Randall
arandall@lakecountyil.gov
(847) 377-7461

Proposal Fee:

The project is located on N Forest View Dr in Shields Township, Lake County, Illinois.Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: The project consists of milling 2" off the existing hot-mix asphalt road; constructing 6" Class D Patches; 0.75"
Leveling Binder and 1.5" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course. Traffic Control and Protection for the work zone will
be required. Major pay items include 202 tons Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50; 528 tons Hot-Mix
Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "D", N50; 5,376 square yards Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"; 220
square yards Class D Patches, Type II & Type III, 6 Inch and 1 lump sum Traffic Control and Protection.

To bid on this project, contractors shall be required to provide a valid IDOT Certificate of Eligibility and obtain an
approved LCDOT Authorization to Bid.

14801 S. Pulaski Road, Midlothian, IL 
60445

8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00038-00-RSMidlothian

Section No.City/County

Robinson Engineering, Ltd., 10045 West Lincoln Highway, Frankfort, IL  60423;    (815) 
806-0300;  reladministrative@reltd.com

Proposal Fee:

Various StreetsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Street resurfacing, including HMA pavement removal, HMA Binder and Surface courses, curb and gutter spot repair, pavement 
patching, aggregate subgrade improvement, drainage structure adjustments, sidewalk removal and replacement, detectable 
warnings, driveway removal and replacement, and restoration to complete the work.

Email: reladministrative@reltd.com to obtain plans and proposal forms which may only be obtained   electronically via email upon 
review of prequalification information.

Village of Mundelein 
Village Hall

8/20/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00112-00-RSMundelein

Section No.City/County

Download only from QuestCDN website ; QuestCDN # 9176001 for a non-refundable 
charge of $30.00.

Contact
John LaPaglia, PE 
jlapaglia@cbbel.com
(847) 823-0500

Proposal Fee:

Hammond Street near Seymour Avenue in the Village of Mundelein, Lake County, IL.Project Location:

Proposal Available: $30.00

Description: The proposed work is officially known as ñRBI Street Parking on Hammond Street" and includes 1,500 SY of grind and overlay 
resurfacing, full depth pavement construction for new on-street parking stalls, drainage improvements, and all necessary restoration 
as described in the contract documents for the said work prepared
by Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (CBBEL). These improvements shall be constructed with the use of Rebuild Bond Illinois 
(RBI) Funds.

Page 3 of 14



CHADWICK8/14/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMChadwick

Section No.City/County

Download from www.willetthofmann.com by clicking "Bid Login".  eBiddoc# 9203030
815/284-3381

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $22.00

Description: HMA RESURFACING, INCL. HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 (270 TON), 2,094 S.Y. HMA SURF. REM., 2", 942 LB. BIT. MATL'S. (TACK 
CT.), 24 TON A-2 SEAL COAT AGG., 968 GAL. BIT. MATL'S. (SEAL), 484 GAL. BIT. MATL'S. (PRIME) & 145 GAL. BIT. MATL'S. 
(FOG), ETC. (0.75 MI.)

CO. ENGR'S OFFICE, HANOVER8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00165-00-RSJo Daviess

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
1 COMMERCIAL DR., SUITE 3
HANOVER, IL
815/591-2337

Proposal Fee:

CANYON PARK RD. APPLE RIVER CANYON STATE PARK SOUTH TO U.S. 20Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: CONST. HMA RESURFACING, INCL. PRIME COAT 1213 LB, TACK COAT 53655 LB, HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1691 SQYD, 
HMA SURFACE 6755 TON, HMA BINDER 6542 TON, LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 33157 FT, AGGREGATE SHOULDERS 
TYPE B 3903 TON, PAVT MARKING 107010 FT.

ROCK ISLAND PUBLIC WORKS 
OFFICE

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

23-00211-00-RPRock Island

Section No.City/County

THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
1309 MILL ST.
ROCK ISLAND, IL
309/732-2200

Proposal Fee:

22nd Street/35th Avenue intersection to 35th Avenue/24th Street intersection.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: REM. & REPLACE EXIST. STREET DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, INCL. EARTH EXCAVATION 586 CY, GEOTECH FABRIC 3629 SY, 
SODDING 1969 SY, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 1039 TON, PCC PAVEMENT 8" W/ INTEGRAL CURB 3370 SY, PCC 
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6" 645 SY, PCC CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" 50 SF, PAVEMENT REMOVAL 3370 SY, DRIVEWAY 
PAVEMENT REMOVAL 613 SY, PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4" 2337 FT, ETC.

CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, ROCKFORD8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMWinnebago

Section No.City/County

WCHD PLAN ROOM AT
https://bidletting.wincoil.gov/Account/Login.aspx
NO HARDCOPIES
815/319-4025

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: PAVE EXISTING SHOULDERS, INCL. HMA BC WID 5" (12,953.7 S.Y.), 763 TON AGG. WEDGE SHLD., TY. B, 1 L.S. 
MOBILIZATION, ETC.

District:  2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

Page 4 of 14



CHAMLIN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
221 W. WASHINGTON STREET
MORRIS, IL 60450

8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMKinsman

Section No.City/County

CHAMLIN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
221 W. WASHINGTON STREET
MORRIS, IL 60450
(815) 942-1402   DAVEP@CHAMLIN.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF KINSMANProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: VILLAGE OF KINSMAN - 2024 STREET MAINTENANCE - SEAL COAT - 5,266 GAL; CA-16; SEAL COAT AGG. - 180 TON.

BID PROPOSALS AVAILABLE ONLINE AT WWW.CHAMLIN.COM

CITY HALL
700 N. DIVISION ST.
MORRIS, IL 60450

8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

01:00PM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMMorris

Section No.City/County

CHAMLIN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
221 W. WASHINGTON STREET
MORRIS, IL 60450
(815) 942-1402   RYANHANSEN@CHAMLIN.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS LOCATIONSProject Location:

Proposal Available: $50.00

Description: SURFACE PATCH; 2" (200 S.Y.); HMA SURFACE REMOVAL; 2" (83,580 S.Y.); BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT) (4,172 
LB.); HMA LEVELING BINDER (3,507 TON); HMA SURFACE COURSE (7,014 TON); CLASS B PATCH; 8" (300 S.Y.); 
STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (20 EA).

BID DOCUMENTS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE AT NO CHARGE AT: WWW.CHAMLIN.COM

VILLAGE OF OHIO
PO BOX 225
113 N. MAIN
OHIO, IL  61349

8/16/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### 

24-00000-00-GMOhio

Section No.City/County

WWW.WILLETTHOFMANN.COM "BID LOGIN" SECTION BOTTOM OF PG. EBIDDOC 
#9230607. $22.00 FOR DOWNLOAD PROPOSAL.

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETS LOCATED IN THE VILLAGE OF OHIO, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available: $22.00

Description: 2024 GENERAL MAINTENANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF OHIO. 24-00000-00-GM

District:  3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

Page 5 of 14



No New Advertisements

District:  4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

Page 6 of 14



Fehr Graham
1610 Broadmoor Dr.
Champaign, IL 61821

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMCerro Gordo

Section No.City/County

Fehr Graham
1610 Broadmoor Dr.
Champaign, IL 61821
(217) 352-7688
wyatt.schlabach@fehrgraham.com

Proposal Fee:

Various StreetsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Till, reshape, & compact and A-2 surface treatment
4755 GALLON Bituminous Materials (Cover & Seal Coat) & 80 TON Aggregate (Cover & Seal Coat) 675 SQYD of Till, reshape, & 
compact w/ 80 TON CA-6.

*SEE PROPOSAL*

Contact by email for electronic copy of proposal.

District:  5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

Page 7 of 14



Village of Chatham
116 East Mulberry Street
Chatham IL 62629

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

03:00PM

Time

ATC 

21-00031-00-RSChatham

Section No.City/County

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly Inc.
2750 West Washington Street
Springfield, IL 62702
(217) 572-1055
jmichael@cmtengr.com

Proposal Fee:

Plummer Boulevard (Ptarmigan Drive to Jason Place & Commercial Court to Ravina 
Drive)

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Plummer Boulevard Resurfacing:
19,485 SY of HMA surface removal 2"; 2,182 Tons HMA Surface Course IL 9.5, Mix "D", N50; ADA ramp improvements; Bridge 
waterproofing system; Thermoplastic pavement markings; Traffic control and protection.
 
Plans available by request via email to jmichael@cmtengr.com

VILLAGE OF EDINBURG
205 W. WASHINGTON
EDINBURG, IL  62531

8/16/2024

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMEdinburg

Section No.City/County

VILLAGE OF EDINBURG
205 W. WASHINGTON
EDINBURG, IL  62531
(217) 623-5542
E.TREASURER@MCHSI.COM

Proposal Fee:

EDINBURG, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: OIL AND CHIP VARIOUS ROADS WITHIN THE VILLAGE

District:  6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, 
Schuyler, Scott

Page 8 of 14



Charleston City Hall
520 Jackson Ave
Charleston, IL 61920

8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

24-00000-00-GMCharleston

Section No.City/County

Charleston City Hall
520 Jackson Ave
Charleston, IL 61920
217-348-8426

Proposal Fee:

Various locations in the City of CharlestonProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 400  CU YD  PC CONCRETE, CLASS SI  FURNISH TO JOBSITE
260  CU YD  PC CONCRETE, CLASS PP2  FURNISH TO JOBSITE

Oblong Village Hall
202 S. Range St.
Oblong, IL 62449

8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMOblong

Section No.City/County

Oblong Village Hall
202 S. Range St.
Oblong, IL 62449

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 5,834 GALLON         BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (SEAL COAT) HFRS (FURNISH & APPLY)
   243 TON              SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA-16 (CRUSHED STONE) (FURNISH & SPREAD)

Watson Village Hall
104 N. Monroe St.
Watson, IL 62473

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

07:00PM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMWatson

Section No.City/County

Milano & Grunloh Engineers, LLC
114 W. Washington Ave.
Effingham, IL  62401

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 9,300 GALLON       BITUMINOUS MATERIALS SEAL COAT HFE 150 (FURNISH & APPLY)
   475 TON             SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16 (CRUSHED STONE) (FURNISH AND APPLY)

District:  7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie, 
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

Page 9 of 14



Village of Freeburg
14 Southgate Center
Freeburg, IL 62243

8/14/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### ATC 

24-00027-00-RSFreeburg

Section No.City/County

Village of Freeburg
14 Southgate Center
Freeburg, IL 62243

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets in Savannah Oaks SubdivisionProject Location:

Proposal Available: $25.00

Description: 40600290 - BIT MTLS TACK CT - 7,587 POUND
40604050 - HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50 - 1,889 TON
44000155 - HMA SURF REM 1 1/2" - 16,860 SQ YD
67100100 - MOBILIZATION - 1 LSUM
70100460 - TRAF CONT-PROT 701306 - 1 LSUM

Marion County Highway Department
901 West Elm Street
Salem, IL 62881

8/16/2024

Location of LettingDate

09:00AM

Time

### TBP ATC 

Sandoval Road District

22-15006-00-BRMarion

Section No.City/County

Electronic (pdf) copies only: 
Marion County Highway Department 
901 West Elm Street
Salem, IL 62881 
marioncohwy@yahoo.com

Proposal Fee:

TR 213 (Range Rd) near the NW 1/4, NE 1/4, Section 7, T2N, R1E, 3rd PMProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Proposed improvements include removal of existing two span bridge; construction of a proposed single span bridge with a precast 
prestressed concrete deck beam superstructure on steel pile supported spill-thru concrete abutments; reconstruction of the roadway; 
and all miscellaneous work necessary to complete the proposed improvements.

1. Tree Removal, Acres - 0.5 Acre
2. Earth Excavation - 210 Cu Yd
3. Channel Excavation - 260 Cu Yd
4. Furnished Excavation - 790 CU Yd
5. Aggregate Surface Course, Type B - 457 Ton
6. Removal of Existing Structures - 1 Each
7. Pipe Culvert Removal - 20 Foot
8. Concrete Structures - 30.4 Cu Yd
9. Concrete Encasement - 2.8 Cu Yd
10. Precast Prestressed Concrete Deck Beams (33" Depth) - 1680 Sq Ft 
11. Reinforcement Bars - 4830 Pound
12. Furnishing Steel Piles HP12x53 - 679 Foot
13. Driving Piles - 679 Foot
14. Test Pile Steel HP12x53 - 1 Each
15. Pile Shoes - 8 Each
16. Name Plates - 1 Each
17. Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 15" - 30 Foot
18. Mobilization - 1 L Sum
19. Terminal Marker-Direct Applied - 4 Each
20. Porous Granular Embankment (Special) - 108 Ton
21. Steel Railing, Type SM (Special) - 144 Foot
22. Seeding, Class 2 (Special) - 0.5 Acre
23. Stone Dumped Riprap, Class A4 (Special) - 367 Ton
24. Traffic Control and Protection, (Special) - 1 L Sum

District:  8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

Page 10 of 14



Village Clerk Office
111 W. Laurel St.
Millstadt, IL 62260

8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

ATC 

25-00000-00-GMMillstadt

Section No.City/County

Village Clerk Office
111 W. Laurel St.
Millstadt, IL 62260

Proposal Fee:

Various streets in MillstadtProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Liquid Asphalt CRS-2 - Furnished and applied to various streets - 150 TON

Village Clerk's office
111 W. Laurel St.
Millstadt, IL 62260

8/12/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

ATC 

25-00000-01-GMMillstadt

Section No.City/County

Village Clerk's office
111 W. Laurel St.
Millstadt, IL 62260

Proposal Fee:

variousProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Rotomill - Grading various streets in Millstadt - 1 LSum

Monroe County Highway Dept.
901 Illinois Ave. Suite B
Waterloo, IL 62298

8/15/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC Non-MFT

RD #6

24-06115-00-RSMonroe County

Section No.City/County

Monroe County Highway Dept.
901 Illinois Ave. Suite B
Waterloo, IL 62298

Proposal Fee:

HH Road & Gall Road in Road District 6Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1. Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) - 4090 LB
2. Hot-Mix Asphalt Removal-Butt Joint - 284 Sq Yd
3. Portland Cement Concrete RemovalïButt Joint - 236 Sq Yd
4. Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-9.5 FG N70 - 1020 Ton
5. Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing - 63 Ton
6. Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1ò - 8944 Sq Yd
7. Mobilization - 1 L Sum
8. Traffic Control and Protection (Special) - 1 L Sum

City of Lebanon
312 W. St. Louis St.
Lebanon, IL 62254

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

Non-MFT

St. Clair/Lebanon

Section No.City/County

Thouvenot, Wade & Moerchen, Inc.
4940 Old Collinsville Rd.
Swansea, IL 62226

phone 618-624-4488
dchamberlin@twm-inc.com

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets in the City of LebanonProject Location:

Proposal Available: $25.00

Description: This work shall consist of furnishing and applying Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat) CRS-2 and seal coat aggregate over various 
street segments in the City of Lebanon.

28 TON - Bit. Mat (seal coat) CRS2
329 TON - Truck and Motorized Chip Box Spread CM-16

Page 11 of 14



Carbondale City Hall
200 S Illinois Avenue
Carbondale, IL 62901

8/20/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### ATC *** 

City of Carbondale

23-00158-00-DRCarbondale

Section No.City/County

The City Clerk
200 S Illinois Avenue, Carbondale IL 62901 
($35/set for pick up; $50/set by mail (non-refundable); free via email)

Proposal Fee:

Rowden Rd in CarbondaleProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Replacement of existing bridge (11' span) with a drainage culvert.  See proposal for details.

CARTERVILLE CITY HALL
103 SOUTH DIVISION STREET
CARTERVILLE, IL  62918

8/13/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

24-00000-00-GMCarterville

Section No.City/County

PSC Engineering and Surveying
201 S. DIVISION STREET 
CARTERVILLE, IL  62918
618-985-6370

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: HMA  ROAD REPAIR INCLUDING SURFACE, BINDER, MILLING, TACK COAT, BASE REPAIR, DET WARNINGS, GUTTER REM 
AND REPLACE, GRADING SHAPING AND SEEDING DITCHES

City of Creal Springs City Hall
507 Walnut
PO Box 417
Creal Springs, IL  62922

8/9/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

24-00000-00-GMCreal Springs

Section No.City/County

PSC Engineering
201 S. Division St
Carterville, IL  62918
(618) 985-6370

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 500 TON HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N70

Village of Energy
210 N. Pershing St.
Energy, IL  62933

8/9/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

24-00000-00-GMEnergy

Section No.City/County

Proposals will be issued Electronically, please email Sean Burst at 
sburst@fehrgraham.com or call 618-422-6840.

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: FURN. & SPREAD: 
3526 GAL HFE-150
144 TON SEAL COAT CA-16 AGG. 
100 TON CA10
30 TON COLD MIX
30 TON RIPRAP
2100 SQYD MILLING
30 FT 12"CMP
26 FT 18" CMP

District:  9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, 
Union, White, Williamson

###  PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED

***    READVERTISEMENT

TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

Page 12 of 14



FA    FEDERAL AID FUNDING

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION

Page 13 of 14



County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved

Municipality

LaSalle Marseilles 24-00000-00-GM Universal Asphalt $293,743.00 7/2/2024

DuPage Westmont 24-00114-00-RS Brothers Asphalt Papving, Inc. $1,004,614.40 7/29/2024

Iroquois Milford 24-00000-00-GM Iroquois Paving Corp $97,315.50 7/8/2024

DuPage Addison 24-00000-00-GM Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. $2,045,434.69 7/26/2024

Cook Harwood Heights 24-00000-00-GM A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. $125,995.75 6/26/2024

Lee Dixon 24-00000-01-RS Helm Civil $640,370.60 7/24/2024

LaSalle Oglesby 23-00043-00-DR Gillan Construction $221,127.00 10/26/2023

Kankakee Herscher 24-00000-00-GM Davis Concrete Const Co $77,586.50 7/9/2024

DuPage Oak Brook 24-00055-00-RS K-Five Construction Corporation $1,096,863.49 7/26/2024

Iroquois Ashkum 24-00000-00-GM Iroquois Paving Corp $192,789.73 7/9/2024

PART III

Awarded Contracts

Page 14 of 14


